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Camelion.

Rechargeable Camping Fan with LED Light
Ventilateur de camping rechargeable avec lampe a DEL
Ventilador de camping recargable con luz LED

Model N° « N° de modeéle * Modelo N°
OF444

En#:z7iBAZ « USER GUIDE
GUIDE DE L'UTILISATEUR « MANUAL DE USUARIO
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PRODUCT FEATURES

* 2-in-1 fan and LED light ideal for glamping and camping.

* Dual Functionality: Options to use the fan, light, or both simultaneously.

* Whisper-Quiet Fan: Select from three fan speeds to maintain optimal comfort without isruptive noise.

* Intuitive Controls: Tap for color temperature adjustment, and prolonged press for progressive dimming.

 LED light with magnetic base can be used alone or attached to the fan.

* Designed with a handle and anti-slip tripod, the fan easily adjusts and secures anywhere, from branches
to tents, for optimal comfort.

 Dual power options for the fan - can be powered by the rechargeable power pack or via USB input.

CARACTERISTIQUES DU PRODUIT

* Ventilateur et lampe a DEL deux en un, idéal pour le glamping et le camping.

* Double fonctionnalité : il offre la possibilité d'utiliser le ventilateur, la lumiére ou les deux en méme temps.

* Ventilateur a faible bruit : sélectionnez I'une des trois vitesses du ventilateur pour maintenir un confort
optimal sans bruit désagréable.

» Commandes intuitives : il suffit d'appuyer pour ajuster la température de la couleur une seule fois pour
ajuster la température de la couleur et une pression prolongée permet de faire varier l'intensité lumineuse
en continu.

* La lampe a DEL avec base magnétique peut étre utilisée seule ou fixée au ventilateur.

 Concu avec une poignée et un trépied antidérapant, le ventilateur s'ajuste et se fixe facilement partout,
que ce soit sur une branche ou sous une tente, pour un confort optimal.

* Deux options d'alimentation pour le ventilateur — il peut étre alimenté par le bloc d'alimentation
rechargeable ou par une prise USB.

CARACTERISTICAS DEL PRODUCTO

* Ventilador y luz LED 2 en 1 ideal para glamping (campamento de lujo) y acampada.

* Funcionalidad dual: opciones para usar solo el ventilador, solo la luz 0 ambos simultaneamente.

* Ventilador ultra silencioso: seleccione entre tres velocidades de ventilador para mantener un confort
6ptimo sin ruido molesto.

» Controles intuitivos: toque para ajustar la temperatura de color y mantenga presionado para
atenuacién progresiva.

* Luz LED con base magnética puede usarse sola o acoplada al ventilador.

* Disenado con asa y tripode antideslizante, el ventilador se ajusta y fija facilmente en cualquier lugar,
desde ramas hasta tiendas de campana, para un confort éptimo.

* Opciones de alimentacion dual para el ventilador - puede funcionar con la bateria recargable o a través
de la entrada USB.
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FOR YOUR SAFETY

Thank you for choosing this Camelion product. PLEASE READ THE FOLLOWING
INSTRUCTIONS AND KEEP FOR FUTURE REFERENCE.

This instruction manual contains important information on safe operation and use.
To ensure long life and performance reliability, please operate and maintain as per
the instructions in this sheet.

ATTENTION
CHARGE THE PRODUCT FULLY BEFORE ITS INITIAL USE OR IF IT
HAS NOT BEEN USED FOR AN EXTENDED PERIOD.

POUR VOTRE SECURITE

Merci d’avoir choisi ce produit Camelion. VEUILLEZ LIRE LES INSTRUCTIONS
SUIVANTES ET LES CONSERVER POUR REFERENCE ULTERIEURE.

Ce manuel d’instructions contient des informations importantes sur le
fonctionnement et I'utilisation en toute sécurité. Pour garantir une longue durée
de vie et des performances fiables, veuillez utiliser et entretenir conformément
aux instructions figurant sur cette fiche.

ATTENTION

CHARGEZ‘COMPLETEMENT LE PRODUIT AVANT
SA PREMIERE UTILISATION OU S'IL N'A PAS ETE
UTILISE PENDANT UNE LONGUE PERIODE.

POR SU SEGURIDAD

Gracias por elegir este producto. Lea las siguientes instrucciones y guardelas para
futuras consultas. Este manual de instrucciones contiene informacién importante
sobre el funcionamiento y el uso seguro. Para garantizar una prolongada vida util y
un rendimiento confiable, utilice y mantenga el producto de acuerdo con las
instrucciones de esta hoja.

ATENCION

CARGUE EL PRODUCTO COMPLETAMENTE ANTES DE USARLO POR
PRIMERA VEZ O DESPUES DE UN LARGO PERIODO DE DESUSO.
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CONTENU DE L’'EMBALLAGE

1 x Ventilateur

1 x Lampe a DEL
1 x Bloc d’alimentation rechargeable
1 x Trépied

1 x Cable USB-C

1 x Pochette de rangement
1 x Guide de I'utilisateur

PACKAGE CONTENTS

1 x Fan

1 x LED Light

1 x Power Pack
1 x Tripod
1 x USB-C cable
1 x Storage Bag
1 x User Guide

1 x Ventilador
1 x Luz LED
1 x Bateria recargable

1 x Tripode
1 x Cable Tipo C

1 x Bolsa de almacenamiento

1 x Guia de usuario
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DETAILS DU PRODUIT / DETALLES DEL PRODUCTO

LEDZ 1 b
Magnetic LED lamp

Lampe a DEL magnétique

Linterna LED magnética

Ny TY—=i\w 7y
Power pack

Bloc d’alimentation rechargeable

Bateria recargable

—

CONTENIDO DEL PAQUETE
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Fan 77 Sis
Ventilateur - 1
Ventilador 'f
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Light switch

Bouton de la lampe
Interruptor de la luz
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Fan switch

Bouton du ventilateur
Interruptor del ventilador

BRRZ

Power switch

Bouton marche-arrét —  — |

Interruptor

(D —s—
Battery power indicator
Indicateur de la charge
Indicador de bateria

USB-C R— k
USB-C input
Entrée USB-C
Entrada USB-C

T7VRZY

Fan switch

Bouton du ventilateur
Interruptor del ventilador

USB-C ;R— b+
USB-C input
Entrée USB-C
Entrada USB-C

=
Tripod

/[

Trépied
Tripode
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Applications / Applications / Aplicaciones
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SPECIFICATIONS

Fan: Li-ion battery or USB-C input

Powered by LED Light: LiPO battery

Battery capacity F_an: 29.6Wh (8000 mAh)
Light: 2.59Wh (700 mAh)

USB Input USB-C 5V =2A

Light output 10-100 Im

Dimmability Progressive dimming

Color temperature

Warm white / Cool white

7 7 DB 7% | Using the Fan /

Utilisation du ventilateur / Usar el ventilador

LED> - ~D{#EF77% / Using the LED Light /
Utilisation de la lampe / Usar la luz

Fan: 6 /10 /23 hours

Run time Light: 3 - 20 hours

. . Fan: 6 hours
Charging time Light: 1.5 hours
Net weight 740 g (1.6 Ib)

SPECIFICATIONS

Sources
d'alimentation

Ventilateur : Batterie rechargeable au Li-ion ou entrée USB-C
Lampe : Batterie rechargeable au lithium-ion

Capacité de la

Ventilateur : 29,6Wh (8000 mAh)

batterie Lampe : 2,59Wh (700 mAH)
Entrée USB USB-C 5V=2A

Light output 10-100 Im

Dimmabilité Gradation progressive

Température de
couleur

Blanc chaud / Blanc froid

Durée de
fonctionnement

Ventilateur : 6 / 10 / 23 heures
Lampe : 3 - 20 heures

Temps de charge

Ventilateur : 6 heures
Lampe : 1,5 heures

Poids

740 g (1,6 Ib)

ESPECIFICACIONES

Energizado

Ventilador: bateria recargable de ion-litio o entrada USB-C
Luz: bateria recargable de polimero de litio (Li-Po)

Capacidad de la
bateria

Ventilador: 29.6Wh (8000 mAh)
Luz: 2.59Wh (700 mAh)

Entrada USB

USB-C 5V ==2A

Produccion de
limenes

10-100 Im

Regulacion de la luz

Atenuacién progresiva

Temperatura de
color

Blanco calido / Blanco frio

Tiempo de
funcionamiento

Ventilador: 6 / 10 / 23 horas
Luz: 3 - 20 horas

Tiempo de carga

Ventilador : 6 horas
Luz : 1.5 horas

Peso neto

740 g
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Fonctionnement avec le bloc d’alimentation /

Operacioén con bateria recargable
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A DRI

Verouillez
Bloquee

- 7#E LD 5&H: / USB Power through Power Pack /
Alimentation via le bloc d’alimentation USB /
Alimentacion USB a través de bateria recargable

awy
Lock
Verouillez
Bloquee

- USBEJR C&%: / Direct USB Power Connection /

Connexion directe d’alimentation USB /
Conexion de alimentacion USB directa

* 5\//2ALL EDUSBER (555 /5V=2A USB charger (not included in the package) /
USB, 5V=2A (non inclus dans I’emballage) / Cargador 5V==22A (no se suministran

en el empaque)

1x BEE
Warm white
Blanche chaude
Blanca calida

2x By
Cool white
Blanche froide
Blanco frio

5

3x HAT
Off
Eteint
Apagado

A5t / Adjusting the brightness /
Ajustement de la luminosité / Atenuar la luz
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Press and hold to dim the light. Lift your finger when the desired

Appuyez et maintenez pour diminuer I'in- brightness is reached.

tensité de la lumiére. Relachez lorsque la luminosité

Mantenga presionado para atenuar désirée est atteinte.

la luz. Levante el dedo cuando alcance
el brillo deseado.
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Bloc d’alimentation rechargeable / Bateria recargable
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Battery Power Indicator

Indicateur de la charge
P Indicador de bateria
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® (=]
= - Charging Charging completed
[_ I Chargement Chargement terminé
I=——=¢ Cargar Carga completada
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The red indicator light inthe  The indicator light will turn green
LED light will turn on. for 30 seconds when the LED

Le témoin lumineux de la light is fully charged.
lampe devient rouge pendant Le voyant lumineux deviendra
la charge. vert pendant 30 secondes

El indicador es rojo cuando lorsque la charge est terminée.

la unidad est4 en carga. o ) )
El indicador luminoso se pondra

verde durante 30 segundos
cuando la luz LED esté
completamente cargada.
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77V DiEFEHE L | Setting up the fan /
Installation du ventilateur / Configuracion de ventilador

- = & #BH Bt / Using the tripod /
Utilisation du trépied / Usar el tripode

'YX = / Tripod knob / Molette de
trépied / Perilla del tripode

- B Y FIFTHEEA / Hanging on a supporting structure /
Suspension a une structure porteuse /
Colgado en una estructura de soporte

I\ FE: SREDBEFIP R E LB CEA LEVTLREL,
A Caution:  Ensure the structure is sturdy enough to hold the fan.

/\ Attention: Veillez & ce que le produit soit placé sur une surface stable
et plane pendant I'utilisation.

A Atencion: Asegurese de que la estructura sea lo suficientemente
resistente para sostener el ventilador.

HBFANDILF / Fan Blade Cleaning /
Nettoyage des pales du ventilateur /
Limpieza de las aspas del ventilador
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Clean the fan blade, front and rear grills with a soft cloth moistened with
a mild soap solution.

Nettoyez les pales du ventilateur et les grilles avant et arriere avec un chiffon
doux imbibé d’une solution savonneuse douce.

Limpie las aspas, las rejillas frontal y trasera con un pano suave humedecido
con una solucién de jabén suave.
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SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS

* Do not modify, disassemble, open, drop, crush, puncture, or shred battery.

* Do not immerse the product in water or other liquid.

* Avoid exposure to high temperature.

* Risk of fires and burns. Do not open, crush, heat, or incinerate.

* Keep product away from open flames to prevent heat build-up.

* This product is not a toy, keep away from children. Ensure that all persons who use this product
read and follow these warnings and instructions.

* In the event of a cell leaking, do not allow the liquid to come in contact with the skin or eyes.

* Keep the product in a cool and dry place if it is not going to be used for an extended period.

* Do not use this product with damaged cable or plug.

e It is normal for the battery to become hot during charging and it will gradually cool down after
charging.

* Charging time may vary depending on remaining charge, battery age and ambient temperature.

* Product should not be left discharged for a prolonged period.

* Product should not be charged while in contact with flammable material like textiles.

* Ensure the product is placed on a stable, level surface during use.

* The light source of this light is not replaceable; when the light source reaches its end of life the
whole light shall be replaced.

DISPOSAL OF THIS PRODUCT

The product contains a Li-ion / rechargeable battery which must be recycled or disposed
of separately from household waste. The built-in rechargeable battery must only be
removed by a qualified professional when the product is discarded.This marking
indicates that this product should not be disposed with other household wastes.

To prevent possible harm to the environment or human health from uncontrolled waste
disposal, recycle it responsibly to promote the sustainable reuse of material resources.
To return your used device, please use the return and collection systems or contact the
retailer where the product was purchased. They can take this product for environmental
safe recycling.

CAUTIONS

This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two
conditions: (1) this device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this device must accept
any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation.

NOTE: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital
device, pursuant to part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable
protection against harmful interference in a residential installation. This equipment generates,
uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the
instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is no
guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation. If this equipment does cause
harmful interference to radio or television reception, which can be determined by turning the
equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of
the following measures:

- Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
- Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.

- Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver
is connected.

- Consult the dealer or an experienced radio / TV technician for help.

Any changes or modifications not expressly approved by the manufacturer could void the user’s
authority to operate the equipment.

1-YEAR LIMITED WARRANTY

Camelion warrants that this product (the “Product”) will be free from defects in material and
workmanship for a period of one (1) year from the date of purchase (the “Warranty Period”). For
defects reported during the Warranty Period, Camelion will, at its discretion, and subject to
Camelion’s product support analysis, either repair or replace defective Product. Replacement parts
and products will be new or serviceably used, comparable in function and performance to the
original part and warranted for the remainder of the original Warranty Period. CAMELION'S
LIABILITY HEREUNDER IS EXPRESSLY LIMITED TO REPLACEMENT OR REPAIR OF THE
PRODUCT. TO THE MAXIMUM EXTENT PERMITTED BY LAW, CAMELION SHALL NOT BE LIABLE
TO ANY PURCHASER OF THE PRODUCT OR ANY THIRD PARTY FOR ANY SPECIAL, INDIRECT,
CONSEQUENTIAL OR EXEMPLARY DAMAGES, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO, LOST
PROFITS, PROPERTY DAMAGE OR PERSONAL INJURY RELATED IN ANY WAY TO THE
PRODUCT HOWSOEVER CAUSED, EVEN IF CAMELION HAD KNOWLEDGE OF THE POSSIBILITY
OF SUCH DAMAGES. THE WARRANTIES SET FORTH HEREIN ARE IN LIEU OF ALL OTHER
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS, IMPLIED, STATUTORY OR OTHERWISE, INCLUDING, WITHOUT
LIMITATION, THE IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A
PARTICULAR PURPOSE, AND THOSE ARISING FROM COURSE OF DEALING, USAGE OR
TRADE PRACTICE. IN THE EVENT THAT ANY APPLICABLE LAWS IMPOSE WARRANTIES,
CONDITIONS OR OBLIGATIONS THAT CANNOT BE EXCLUDED OR MODIFIED, THIS
PARAGRAPH SHALL APPLY TO THE GREATEST EXTENT ALLOWED BY SUCH LAWS. This Limited
Warranty is made solely for the benefit of the original purchaser of the Product from Camelion or its
approved reseller or distributor and is not assignable or transferable. To make a warranty claim, the
purchaser must: (1) request and obtain a return merchandise authorization (“RMA”) number and
return location information (the “Return Location”) from Camelion Support by emailing
support@camelionna.com or by calling 1-833-990-2624; and (2) send the Product, including RMA
number and receipt to the Return Location provided. DO NOT SEND IN PRODUCT WITHOUT
FIRST OBTAINING AN RMA FROM CAMELION SUPPORT. THE ORIGINAL PURCHASER IS
RESPONSIBLE (AND MUST PREPAY) ALL PACKAGING AND TRANSPORTATION COSTS TO SHIP
PRODUCTS FOR WARRANTY SERVICE. NOTWITHSTANDING THE ABOVE, THIS LIMITED
WARRANTY IS VOID AND DOES NOT APPLY TO PRODUCTS THAT: (a) were misused,
mishandled, subjected to abuse or careless handling, accident, improperly stored, or operated
under conditions of extreme voltage, temperature, shock, or vibration beyond Camelion’s
recommendations for safe and effective use; (b) improperly installed, operated or maintained; (c)
are/were modified without the express written consent of Camelion; (d) have been disassembled,
altered or repaired by anyone other than Camelion; (e) had defects which were reported after the
Warranty Period. THIS LIMITED WARRANTY DOES NOT COVER: (1) normal wear and tear; (2)
cosmetic damage that does not affect functionality; or (3) Products where the Camelion serial
and/or lot number is missing, altered, or defaced.
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INSTRUCTIONS DE SECURITE

*Ne pas modifier, démonter, ouvrir, laisser tomber, écraser, percer ou déchiqueter la batterie.

*Ne pas immerger le produit dans I'eau ou dans un autre liquide.

*Evitez I'exposition a des températures élevees.

*Risque d’incendie et de brllures. Ne pas ouvrir, écraser, chauffer ou incinérer.

*Tenir le produit a I'écart des flammes nues pour éviter I'accumulation de chaleur.

*Ce produit n'est pas un jouet, tenir éloigné des enfants. Veillez a ce que toutes les personnes
qui utilisent ce produit lisent et suivent ces avertissements et instructions.

*En cas de fuite de cellule, ne laissez pas le liquide entrer en contact avec la peau ou les yeux.

*Conservez le produit dans un endroit frais et sec s'il ne doit pas étre utilisé pendant
une période prolongée.

*Ne pas utiliser ce produit avec un cable ou une fiche endommageés.

*|l est normal que la batterie devienne chaude pendant la charge et qu’elle se refroidisse
progressivement apres la charge.

*Le temps de charge peut varier en fonction de la charge restante, de I'age de la batterie
et de la température ambiante.

*Le produit ne doit pas étre déchargé pendant une période prolongée.

*Le produit ne doit pas étre chargé lorsqu'il est en contact avec des matériaux inflammables
comme les textiles.

*Assurez-vous que le produit est placé sur une surface stable et plane pendant son utilisation.

*La source lumineuse de ce luminaire n’est pas remplacable; lorsque la source lumineuse atteint
sa fin de vie, le luminaire entier doit &tre remplacé.

ELIMINATION DE CE PRODUIT

Le produit contient une batterie Li-ion / rechargeable qui doit étre recyclée ou éliminée

g séparément des déchets ménagers. La batterie rechargeable intégrée doit étre retirée
exclusivement par un professionnel qualifié lors de la mise au rebut du produit.

mmmm Ce marquage indique que ce produit ne doit pas étre éliminé avec les autres déchets
ménagers. Pour prévenir d’éventuels dommages a I'environnement ou a la santé
humaine apres une élimination incontrolée des déchets, recyclez-le de maniére
responsable afin de promouvoir la réutilisation durable des ressources mateérielles.
Pour vous défaire de votre appareil usagé, veuillez utiliser les systemes de retour et de
collecte ou contacter le revendeur chez qui vous avez acheté le produit, pour qu'il soit
recyclé sans danger pour I'environnement.

Cet appareil est conforme a la partie 15 des regles de la FCC. L'utilisation est sujette aux deux
conditions suivantes : (1) cet appareil ne peut causer d'interférences néfastes, et (2) cet appareil
doit accepter toute interférence regue, y compris les interférences qui peuvent causer des
activités non désirées.

REMARQUE : Cet appareil a été testé et reconnu conforme aux limites applicables aux
appareils numériques de classe B en vertu de la section 15 des regles de la FCC. Ces limites
sont congues pour fournir une protection raisonnable contre les interférences nuisibles dans une
installation résidentielle. Cet appareil génére, utilise et peut émettre une énergie radiofréquence
et peut, s'il n'est pas installé et utilisé selon les instructions, causer des interférences nuisibles
aux communications radio. Toutefois, il n'y a aucune garantie que des interférences ne se
produiront pas dans une installation donnée. Si cet appareil cause des interférences nuisibles
par rapport aux signaux de radio ou de télévision, ce qui peut étre déterminé en allumant et en
éteignant I'appareil, il est suggéré que I'utilisateur tente de corriger ces interférences par I'un des
moyens suivants :

- réorienter 'antenne réceptrice ou la placer a un autre endroit;
- augmenter la distance entre I'appareil et le récepteur;

- brancher I'appareil dans une prise de courant se trouvant sur un circuit électrique autre que celui
sur lequel le récepteur est branché;

- communiquer avec le détaillant ou un technicien de radio ou de télévision chevronné pour
obtenir de l'aide.

Tout changement ou toute modification qui n'a pas été expressément approuvé par le fabricant
pourrait entrainer la révocation du droit d’utilisation du produit.

GARANTIE LIMITEE DE 1 AN

Camelion garantit que ce produit (‘produit’) est libre de défauts matériels et de construction pour
une période d'un (1) an a compter de la date d’achat (la ‘période de garantie’). Pour tout défaut
signalé pendant la période de garantie, Camelion remplacera ou réparera le produit défectueux,
sous réserve d'une Vvérification par le support produit de Camelion et sans obligation. Les pieces et
produits de rechange seront neufs ou reconditionnés, comparables en fonctions et performances
au produit d’origine et garantis pour le restant de la période de garantie. LA RESPONSABILITE DE
CAMELION EST PAR LA PRESENTE EXPRESSEMENT LIMITE A UN REMPLACEMENT OU UNE
REPARATION DU PRODUIT. DANS LES LIMITES PERMISES PAR LA LOI, CAMELION N'EST PAS
RESPONSABLE ENVERS L'ACHETEUR DU PRODUIT OU ENVERS UN TIERS POUR TOUT
DOMMAGE SPECIAL, INDIRECT, CONSECUTIF OU EXEMPLAIRE COMPRENANT MAIS SANS
ETRE LIMITE A DES BENEFICES PERDUS, DES DOMMAGES MATERIELS OU DES BLESSURES
CORPORELLES, LIES DE QUELQUE FACON QUE CE SOIT AU PRODUIT, OU CAUSES DE
QUELQUE FACON QUE CE SOIT PAR LE PRODUIT, MEME SI CAMELION AVAIT CONNAISSANCE
DE LA POSSIBILITE DE TELS DOMMAGES. LES GARANTIES DECRITES ICI REMPLACENT TOUTE
AUTRE GARANTIE EXPRESSE, IMPLICITE, STATUTAIRE OU AUTRE, COMPRENANT SANS
LIMITATION LES GARANTIES IMPLICITES DE VALEUR COMMERCIALE ET D’ADAPTATION A UNE
FIN PARTICULIERE, ET CELLES DECOULANT D’ACTIVITES COMMERCIALES, DE NEGOCIATION
OU D’UTILISATION. DANS LE CAS OU UNE LOI EN VIGUEUR IMPOSERAIT DES GARANTIES,
CONDITIONS OU OBLIGATIONS NE POUVANT ETRE EXCLUES OU MODIFIEES, CE
PARAGRAPHE S’APPLIQUERA DANS LA LIMITE PERMISE PAR CES LOIS. Cette garantie limitée
ne s'applique qu'a l'acheteur d'origine du produit si tant est que Camelion ou un de ses
distributeurs ou revendeurs agrée ait procédé directement a la vente et n'est ni transférable ni
cessible. Pour faire valoir la garantie, I'acheteur doit : (1) exiger et obtenir un numéro d’autorisation
de retour de marchandise (RMA) et une indication du lieu de retour de marchandise, par le support
Camelion joignable sous support@camelionna.com ou en appelant le 1-833-990-2624; et (2)
envoyer le produit avec le numéro RMA avec le bon d’achat au lieu de retour de la marchandise.
N'ENVOYEZ PAS LE PRODUIT SANS D’ABORD AVOIR OBTENU LE RMA DE LA PART DU
SUPPORT DE CAMELION. L'ACHETEUR D'ORIGINE EST RESPONSABLE (ET DOIT PAYER) TOUT
COUT D’EMBALLAGE ET DE TRANSPORT POUR AVOIR ACCES AU SERVICE DE GARANTIE.
NONOBSTANT LES INDICATIONS CI-DESSUS, CETTE GARANTIE LIMITEE EST NULLE ET NE
S’APPLIQUE PAS AUX PRODUITS : (a) qui ont été soumis a une utilisation abusive ou négligente,
ont été mal manipulés, mal entreposés ou stockés, impliqués dans un accident, utilisés a une
tension trop élevée, une température trop élevée, soumis a des chocs, des vibrations sortant du
cadre des recommandations de Camelion pour une utilisation s(ire et efficace ; (b) installés,
montés, utilisés ou entretenus de facon incorrecte ; (c)on étés ou sont modifiés sans I'autorisation
écrite de Camelion ; (d) ont été démontés, désassemblés, modifiés ou réparés par tout autre que
Camelion ; (e) ont des défauts qui ont étés signalés aprés la période de garantie. CETTE
GARANTIE LIMITE NE COUVRE PAS : (1) une usure habituelle ; (2) des dommages superficiels
n’affectant pas le bon fonctionnement du produit ; ou (3)des produits Camelion dont le numéro de
série ou de lot est manquant, a été modifié ou rendu illisible.

INSTRUCCIONES DE SEGURIDAD

*No modifique, desmonte, abra, deje caer, aplaste, perfore o destroce la baterfa.

*No exponga el producto a la lluvia o al agua.

*Evite la exposicién a altas temperaturas.

*Riesgo de incendios y quemaduras. No lo abra, aplaste, caliente o incinere.

*Mantenga el producto alejado de las llamas abiertas para evitar la acumulacion.

*Este producto no es un juguete, manténgalo alejado de los nifios. Aseglrese de que todas
las personas que utilicen este producto lean y sigan estas advertencias e instrucciones.

*En caso de fuga de la bateria, no permita que el liquido entre en contacto con la piel
0 0s 0jos.

*Mantenga la baterfa en un lugar fresco y seco.

*No utilice este producto con el cable o el enchufe danado.

*Es normal que la baterfa se caliente durante la carga y se enfriara gradualmente después
de la misma.

*El tiempo de carga puede variar dependiendo de la carga restante, la antigliedad de la baterfa
y la temperatura ambiente.

*El producto no debe dejarse descargado durante un periodo de tiempo prolongado.

*El producto no debe cargarse mientras esté en contacto con material inflamable, como
los textiles.

*Asegurese de colocar el producto sobre una superficie estable y nivelada durante su uso.

*La fuente de luz de la linterna LED no puede sustituirse, por 1o que, cuando se agota la fuente
de luz, debe sustituirse toda la linterna LED.

ELIMINACION DE ESTE PRODUCTO

El producto contiene una bateria de iones de litio/recargable que debe reciclarse
odesecharse por separado de los residuos domésticos. La bateria recargable
incorporada solo debe ser retirada por un profesional cualificado cuando se deseche

el producto. Este simbolo indica que este producto no debe desecharse junto con otros
residuos domeésticos. Para evitar posibles dafos al medio ambiente o a la salud
humana debido a la eliminacién incontrolada de residuos, reciclelo de manera
responsable para promover el uso sostenible de los recursos materiales. Para devolver
su dispositivo usado, utilice los sistemas de recoleccion y retorno o comuniquese con
el minorista donde se compro el producto. Ellos pueden recibir este producto para un
reciclaje ambientalmente seguro.

iPRECAUCION!

Este dispositivo cumple con la seccion 15 de las normas de la FCC. La operacion esta sujeta a
las dos condiciones siguientes: (1) Este dispositivo no puede causar interferencias perjudiciales,
y (2) este dispositivo debe aceptar cualquier interferencias recibidas, incluidas las que pueden
causar un funcionamiento no deseado.

NOTA: Estos limites estan disefiados para brindar una proteccién razonable contra
interferencias perjudiciales que pueden producirse en una instlacion residencial. Este equipo
genera, utiliza y puede irradiar energia de radiofrecuencia y, si no se instala y utiliza de acuerdo
con las instrucciones, puede causar interferencias perjudiciales para las radiocomunicaciones.
No obstante, no se garantiza que no exista interferencia en una instalacién en particular. Si este
equipo ocasiona interferencias perjudiciales para la recepcion de sefales de radio o televisién,
lo cual podra determinarse encendiendo y apagando el equipo, se recomienda que el usuario
intente corregir la interferencia mediante una o0 mas de las siguientes medidas:

- Reorientar o reubicar la antena receptora.
- Aumentar la distancia entre el equipo y el receptor.

- Conectar el equipo a un tomacorriente de un circuito distinto a aquel al cual esta conectado
el receptor.

- Consultar con el distribuidor o con un técnico especializado en radio / TV para obtener ayuda

Los cambios 0 modificaciones realizados a esta unidad, que no fueren expresamente aprobados
por la parte responsable del cumplimiento, podran invalidar la facultad del usuario para operar
el equipo.

GARANTIA LIMITADA DE 1 ANO

Camelion garantiza que este producto (el “Producto”) esta libre de defectos de materiales y mano
de obra por un periodo de un (1) afio desde la fecha de compra (el “Periodo de garantia”). En el
caso de los defectos que se comuniquen durante el Periodo de garantia, Camelion, segin su
criterio y en funcién del andlisis del departamento de soporte producto de Camelion, reparara
osustituira los Productos defectuosos. Las piezas y los productos de recambio seran nuevos
oreacondicionados, y su funcion y rendimiento seran comparable a los de la pieza original y
estarén garantizados durante el resto del Periodo de garantfa original. LA RESPONSABILIDAD DE
CAMELION BAJO ESTA GARANTIA LIMITADA SE CIRCUNSCRIBE EXPRESAMENTE A
REEMPLAZO O REPARACION DEL PRODUCTO. HASTA DONDE LO PERMITA LA LEY,
CAMELION NO SE RESPONSABILIZARA, NI ANTE CUALQUIER COMPRADOR DEL PRODUCTO
NI ANTE TERCERAS PARTES, DE GASTOS, DANOS O PERDIDAS DE NINGUNA CLASE, YA SEAN
ESTOS IMPREVISTOS, INDIRECTOS O ESPECIALES, INCLUYENDO, SIN LIMITACION, LA
PERDIDA DE BENEFICIOS, DANOS A LA PROPIEDAD O LESIONES PERSONALES,
COMOQUIERA QUE HAYAN SIDO CAUSADOS, INCLUSO §SI CAMELION TUVIERA
CONOCIMIENTO DE LA POSIBILIDAD DE DICHOS DANOS. LA GARANTIA LIMITADA AQUI
ESTABLECIDA SUSTITUYE Y EXCLUYE AL RESTO DE GARANTIAS QUE NO SE MENCIONEN EN
ESTE DOCUMENTO, YA SEA DE FORMA EXPRESA O IMPLICITA POR LEY O POR OTROS
MEDIOS, INCLUYENDO CUALQUIER GARANTIA IMPLICITA DE COMERCIABILIDAD O
IDONEIDAD PARA UN PROPOSITO PARTICULAR PERO SIN LIMITARSE A ELLA, Y AQUELLAS
QUE SURJAN DE LAS ACTIVIDADES DE VENTA, USO O COMERCIO. EN EL CASO DE QUE
CUALQUIER LEY APLICABLE IMPONGA GARANTIAS, CONDICIONES U OBLIGACIONES QUE
NO PUEDEN SER EXCLUIDAS O MODIFICADAS, ESTE PARRAFO SE APLICARA HASTA DONDE
LO PERMITA LA LEY.Esta garantia limitada se hace Unicamente para beneficio del comprador
original del Producto de Camelion o un vendedor o distribuidor autorizado y se extiende ni puede
transferirse a ninguna otra persona o entidad. Para reclamarla garantia, el comprador debe: (1)
solicitar y obtener un nimero de autorizacion de devolucién de mercancia (RMA) e informacioén
sobre el lugar de devolucion (“Lugar de devolucion”) del departamento de soporte de Camelion
escribiendo a support@camelionna.como llamando al 1-833-990-2624; y (2) enviar el producto,
junto con el nimero de autorizacion de devolucion de mercancia y la prueba de compra al Lugar
de devolucion. NO ENVIE EL PRODUCTO SIN OBTENER PRIMERO UN NUMERO DE
AUTORIZACION DE DEVOLUCION DE MERCANCIA DEL DEPARTAMENTO DE SOPORTE DE
CAMELION. EL COMPRADOR SE RESPONSABILIZA (Y DEBE ABONAR POR ADELANTADO)
TODOS LOS GASTOS DE EMBALAJE Y TRANSPORTE PARA HACER USO DEL SERVICIO DE
GARANTIA. A PESAR DE LO ANTERIOR, ESTA GARANTIA LIMITADA QUEDARA ANULADA'Y NO
CUBRE PRODUCTOS QUE: (a) se han usado indebidamente, manipulado de forma imprudente,
almacenado indebidamente, o expuesto a accidente o condiciones de temperatura o voltaje
extremas, golpes o vibracion sin acatar las recomendaciones de Camelion para su uso seguro y
eficaz; (b) se han instalado, operado o mantenido indebidamente; (c) se han modificado sin el
consentimiento expreso por escrito de Camelion; (d) se han desmontado, alterado o reparado por
cualquier persona ajena a Camelion; (e) ha defectos comunicado después del Periodo de
garantia. ESTA GARANTIA LIMITADA NO CUBRE: (1) desgaste normal por uso; (2)danos
cosmeéticos que no afectan al funcionamiento; o (3) productos en los que falta el nimero de serie
o lote de Camelion o este ha sido alterado o desfigurado.
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Distributed by:
Costco Wholesale Corporation
P.0. Box 34535 Ottawa, Ontario
Seattle, WA 98124-1535 K2E 1C5, Canada San Fernando La Herradura
USA 1-800-463-3783 Huixquilucan, Estado de México
1-800-774-2678 www.costco.ca C.P. 52765
www.costco.com * faisant affaire au Québec sous RFC: IPR-930907-S70
le nom les Entrepdts Costco (55)-5246-5500
www.costco.com.mx

Costco Wholesale Canada Ltd.*
415 W. Hunt Club Road

Importado por:
Importadora Primex S.A. de C.V.
Blvd. Magnocentro No. 4

Costco Wholesale Australia Pty Ltd Costco Wholesale UK Ltd / Costco Wholesale Spain S.L.U.
17-21 Parramatta Road Costco Online UK Ltd Poligono Empresarial Los Gavilanes
Lidcombe NSW 2141 Hartspring Lane C/ Agustin de Betancourt, 17
Australia Watford, Herts 28906 Getafe (Madrid) Espaia
www.costco.com.au WD25 8JS NIF: B86509460
United Kingdom 900 111 155
01923 213113 Www.costco.es

Www.costco.co.uk

Costco Wholesale Iceland ehf. Costco France
Kauptin 3-7, 210 Gardabaer 1 avenue de Bréhat
Iceland 91140 Villebon-sur-Yvette
www.costco.is France
0180450110
www.costco.fr

Costco Wholesale Japan Ltd.

2 Kakuchi, 2 Gaiku, Kaneda-Nishi
361 Urikura, Kisarazu shi
Chiba, 292-0007 Japan
0570-200-800
www.costco.co.jp

Costco Wholesale Korea, Ltd. Costco Wholesale New Zealand Limited  Costco (China) Investment Co., Ltd.

40, lljik-ro 2 Gunton Drive Room 01 Mezzanine
Gwangmyeong-si Westgate No. 5178, Kang Xin Highway
Gyeonggi-do, 14347, Korea Auckland 0814 Pudong New District
1899-9900 New Zealand Shanghai

China 201315
+86-21-6257-7065

www.costco.co.kr www.costco.co.nz

Costco Wholesale Sweden AB
Box 614
114 11 Stockholm
Sweden
www.costco.se

MADE IN CHINA / FABRIQUE EN CHINE / HECHO EN CHINA

A DEPOSER A DEPOSER
Cet appareil EN MAGASIN  EN DECHETERIE

et ses accessoires
se recyclent

Points de collecte sur www.quefairedemesdechets.fr
Privilégiez la réparation ou le don de votre appareil !
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For any questions regarding your warranty or product contact Camelion Support at:
Pour toute question au sujet de votre garantie ou votre produit, communiquez avec le support Camelion :
Para toda pregunta sobre la garantia o el producto, contacte el soporte de Camelion a:

) Camelion North America Inc.
support@camelionna.com 2572 Daniel-Johnson Boulevard
2nd Floor
N 1-833-990-2624 (English, French) Laval, QC, H7T 2R3
Monday - Friday 9 am to 5 pm Canada
Eastern Standard Time

support@camelionna.com

1-833-990-2624 (anglais, francais)

Camelion Amérique du Nord Inc.
2572, boulevard Daniel-Johnson
2e étage

Laval, QC, H7T 2R3

Q‘\ Lundi au vendredi9ha 17 h Canada
Heure de I'Est
@ ) Camelion North America Inc.
baad | SUPport@camelionna.com 9 2572 Daniel-Johnson Boulevard
20 piso
N 1-833-990-2624 (Inglés, Francés) Laval, QC, H7T 2R3
Lunes a Viernes9a.m. a5 p.m. Canada
Hora estandar del este
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